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DONNÉES TECHNIQUES - TECHNICAL DATA
Applique vénitien

Venetian wall sconce
Montage mural

Wall fixture

100-120V
50/60Hz

Alimentation
Power supply

Testé par :
Tested by:

Date:
Date:

Ampoules
Light bulbs

TEST - TEST

Les lampes ont été soumises aux exigecens de sécurité électriques des normes européennes EN 
60598-1, correspondants aux normes italiénnes CEI 34-21, normes pour la sécurité électrique.
The lamps were subject to the electric safety tests required by the European standards EN 60 
598-1, correspondent to the Italian standards CEI 34 -21, electric safety standards. 

Appareil apte à être installé sur surfaces inflammables.

Apparatus suitable to be installed on normally inflammable surfaces.

Appareil équipé d’isolament principal pourvu d’un dispositif pour le raccordement des masses à un 
conducteur de protection (mise à la terre).
Component equipped with main isolation provided with a device for the connection of the masses 
to a safety conductor (earthing).

Marque cULus, valide pour produits destinés au marché nord américain et canadien.
Produit conforme au normes UL 1598.

cULus Mark, valid for North American and Canadian products.
Product complying with the standard UL 1598.

MARQUES - MARKS

Produit
Product
Installation
Installation
Hauteur
Height

Couleur du verre
Glass colour 

Poids estimé
Estimated weight

CARACTERISTIQUES ELECTRIQUES - ELECTRICAL DATA

Largeur
Width
Profondeur
Depth

52 cm - 20 ½”

     14 cm - 5 ½”

3,5 kg - 7,7 lb

1E26
max 60W

OO OW .....OK

     21,5 cm - 8 ½”
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WARNING
Switch off the current before connecting or 
relamping.

Affix the plate A to the wall.

Couple the stirrup B to the plate A with the 
proper nuts.

Make the electrical connections to the power 
line supply.

Close the cover C using the proper screws.

Insert the glass 1 through the soket lamp and 
fix it screwing the cover- lampholder.

Screw the bulb.

USA ONLY
RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRIC SHOCK. 
THIS PRODUCT IS TO BE INSTALLED BY A 
QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN ONLY.
DO NOT ATTACH TO OUTLET BOX, IF 
FIXTURE IS OVER 50 POUNDS!

Images reference at the following pagas

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

ATTENTION!
Détacher le source de courant électrique 
avant d’effectuer les raccordements 
électriques ou remplacer les ampoules.

INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE

Référence des  images aux pages suivantes

1 Fixez la plaque métallique A au mur à l’aide 
des vis appropriées.

2 Reliez la structure B à la plaque A à l’aide 
des écrou appropriées.

3 Effectuez les connexions électriques avec la 
ligne réseau.

4 Fermez le couvercle C à l’aide des vis 
appropriées.

5 Insérez la verre 1 dans le porte-lampe et 
verrouiller-la en vissant le couvercle du 
porte-lampe.

6 Visser l’ampoule.
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SCHEMA DI MONTAGGIO - ASSEMBLING SCHEME

B
A Nuts

Écrou



8

C

Screws
Vis
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SCHEMA ELETTRICO 220-240V - CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 220-240V
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SCHEMA ELETTRICO 100-120V - CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 100-120V
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PRODOTTI 220-240V - PRODUCTS 220-240V
Prodotto 

Item
Tipo 
Type

Produttore 
Manufacturer

Codice 
Code

Dati tecnici 
Technical data

PORTALAMPADA 
LAMPHOLDER E14 ARDITI 600/CI 2/250V - T190°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z2.5-1 2,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z6-1 6 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z10-1 10 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 991 1,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 992 2,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 9924 4 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 993 6 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 994 10 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 995 16 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM M093 4 mmq - 400V T150°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING IMET B22 4 mmq - 450V T85°C

CONNETTORE RAPIDO 
QUICK CONNECTOR

1 POLO 
1 POLE TYCO 1-480350-0 + 

61118 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CONNETTORE RAPIDO 
QUICK CONNECTOR

1 POLO 
1 POLE TYCO 1-480349-0 + 

61117 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H05V-K 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H05V2-K 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H07V-K 1,50 / 6,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI SPT-1 1x0,75 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1-2-3 POLI 
1-2-3 POLES SALCAVI H03VV-F 0,50 / 0,75 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1-2-3 POLI 
1-2-3 POLES SALCAVI H05VV-F 0,75 / 4,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2 POLI 
2 POLES SALCAVI SPT-1 AWG18

I componenti elettrici del prodotto possono essere diversi da quelli indicati in tabella ma con uguali  
 caratteristiche tecniche  e di sicurezza.

The electric components  of the product can be different from those listed but with the same technical and 
safety data.

COMPONENTI ELETTRICI - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
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PRODOTTI 220-240V - PRODUCTS 220-240V
Prodotto 

Item
Tipo 
Type

Produttore 
Manufacturer

Codice 
Code

Dati tecnici 
Technical data

PORTALAMPADA 
LAMPHOLDER E14 ARDITI 600/CI 2/250V - T190°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z2.5-1 2,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z6-1 6 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO INDIRETTO 
INDIRECT CLAMPING CEMBRE Z10-1 10 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 991 1,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 992 2,5 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 9924 4 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 993 6 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 994 10 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM 995 16 mmq - 450V T85°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING BM M093 4 mmq - 400V T150°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE

SERRAGGIO DIRETTO 
DIRECT CLAMPING IMET B22 4 mmq - 450V T85°C

CONNETTORE RAPIDO 
QUICK CONNECTOR

1 POLO 
1 POLE TYCO 1-480350-0 + 

61118 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CONNETTORE RAPIDO 
QUICK CONNECTOR

1 POLO 
1 POLE TYCO 1-480349-0 + 

61117 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H05V-K 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H05V2-K 0,5 / 2,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI H07V-K 1,50 / 6,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI SPT-1 1x0,75 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1-2-3 POLI 
1-2-3 POLES SALCAVI H03VV-F 0,50 / 0,75 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1-2-3 POLI 
1-2-3 POLES SALCAVI H05VV-F 0,75 / 4,00 mmq

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2 POLI 
2 POLES SALCAVI SPT-1 AWG18

I componenti elettrici del prodotto possono essere diversi da quelli indicati in tabella ma con uguali  
 caratteristiche tecniche  e di sicurezza.

The electric components  of the product can be different from those listed but with the same technical and 
safety data.

PRODOTTI 100-120V - PRODUCTS 100-120V
Prodotto 

Item
Tipo 
Type

Produttore 
Manufacturer

Codice 
Code

Dati tecnici 
Technical data

PORTALAMPADA 
LAMPHOLDER E12 ARDITI A600 125V T150°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 73B 600V T105°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 74B 600V T105°C

MORSETTO 
CONNECTING DEVICE WIRE-NUT IDEAL 76B 600V T105°C

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2 POLI 
2 POLES SALCAVI SPT1 AWG18

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

2-3 POLI 
2-3 POLES SALCAVI SPT2 AWG18

CABLAGGIO INTERNO 
INTERNAL WIRING

1 POLO 
1 POLE SALCAVI AWM 1015 AWG18 / AWG12

I componenti elettrici del prodotto possono essere diversi da quelli indicati in tabella ma con uguali  
 caratteristiche tecniche  e di sicurezza.

The electric components  of the product can be different from those listed but with the same technical and 
safety data.



17



22



Aggiornato il 08/01/2021

All materials on this catalogue and the catalogue it-
self, are protected by copyrights, trademarks and/or 
other intellectual property rights. These materials are 
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